Oklahoma Cooperative Circuit Engineering Districts Board (OCCEDB)

429 N.E. 50" St.

Oklahoma City, OK 73105
Phone: (405) 524-3200 Fax: (405) 524-3700

.Oklahoma Secretary of State
State of Oklahoma, Rm. 101
Oklahoma City, OK 73105-4897

Oklahoma County Clerk
320 Robert S. Kerr Ave. Rm. 101
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Year 2016 Regular Board Meeting Schedule
1). Oklahoma Cooperative Circuit Engineering Districts Board (OCCEDB)

To whom it may concern:
Please find the following Board-approved 2016 Regular Board meeting schedule for the

above-referenced OCCEDB, which we submit to you for filing in accordance with the
Oklahoma Open Meetings Act.

January 27, 2016 Wednesday ACCO Bldg 429 NE 50" St. OKC [ 11:00 a.m.
February 24, 2016 Wednesday ACCO Bldg 429 NE 50% St. OKC | 11:00 a.m.
March 29, 2016 Tuesday Embassy Suites | 2501 Conference Dr. | 11:00 a.m.
Norman
April 27, 2016 Wednesday ACCO Bldg 429 NE 50% St. OKC | 11:00 am.
May 25, 2016 Wednesday ACCO Bldg 429 NE 50" St. OKC | 11:00 a.m,
June 29, 2016 Wednesday ACCOBIdg | 429NE 50® St. OKC | 11:00 a.m.
July 27,2016 Wednesday ACCOBIdg [ 429 NE 50" St. OKC | 11:00 a.m.
| August 31, 2016 Wednesday ACCO Bldg 429 NE 50" St. OKC | 11:00 a.m.
September 28, 2016 Wednesday ACCO Bldg 429 NE 50% St. OKC [ 11:00 a.m.
October 19, 2016 Wednesday ACCO Bldg 429 NE 50™ St. OKC | 11:00 a.m.
November 30, 2016 Wednesday ACCO Bldg 429 NE 50" St. OKC | 11:00 a.m.
December 14, 2016 Wednesday ACCO Bldg 429 NE 50" St. OKC | 11:00 a.m.
Sincerely,
Randy Robinson

Executive Director, OCCEDB
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